cHARAcTER _LauraleiGalanodel pLAYER _Deb
cLass _Paladin Lever _10
race _Half-Elf aticNMenT _Lawful Good

PATRON DEITY/RELIGION

ORIGIN

Pelor

Reachind/Voods

NATIONALITY

resipence _Whillip

CHARACTE

ABILITY SCORES HIT POINTS
STRENGTH 18 4 91
DEXTERITY 16 3
CONSTITUTION| 16 3 OIE TYPE 410
INTELLIGENCE 14 2
W|SDOM 18 4 DAMAGE REDUCTION D
CHARISMA 18 4 acumen 25
ARMOR roucnamcks | 16
ARMOR ARMOR SHIELD  DEX MO:VIZERS SIZE NATURAL MISC  MISS CHANCE
;10843 | [3] Juwe 5
& z| +2bandednail, non-encumbering ’:SZZ’J??”““
S 6| Shieldspecialization=1 shield AC mod | arcane seewt
CLASS < 2|-SeePH2pg82". FAILURE
U ('é.) TOTAL BASE ABILITY MAGIC MISC TEMP MODIFIERS
Z O [FormiTuDE (con) 14) 7 3 4 Divine Grace
=4 TN Y N N I 3%
P e (wis) 11| 3 | 4 4 +2vsEnchPg18
[- m TOTAL BASE ABILITY SI";(E)DIFI;RISSC TEMP
<o
[an] = [INITIATIVE (DEX) 3 3
é CZD MELEE (STR) 14 10 4
O @ |rancep (pEx) 13 10 3
1.“Simpleweaponprof -SeePH pg 44
2.“Martial weaponprof -SeePH pg 44
3.“Shieldprof - SeePH pg 100"
4.“Adgile shieldfighter-PH2pa 74
WEAPONS
WEAPON ATT BONUS DAMAGE CRITICAL | RANGE | TYPE | SIZE
+3 BroadSword +17/+12 | 2d4+7 | 16-20x2 S M
NOTES 2wpn=-2 att: +15/+10,Wt: 4, Parry:+3, Fumble:18, WSM: +1
WEAPON ATT BONUS DAMAGE CRITICAL | RANGE | TYPE | SIZE
+2 Hvy SpikedShield | +16/+11 | 1d8+4 X2 P&B| M
NOTES 2wpn=-2 att: +14,Wt: 3.5, Parry:+7, Fumble:16, WSM: 0
WEAPON ATT BONUS DAMAGE CRITICAL | RANGE | TYPE | SIZE
+1 Mace-Axe +15/+10 | 2d4+5 | 19-20x3 B/S/P
NOTEs 2wpn,-2 att: +13/+7, Wt: 9, Parry:+3, Fumble:19, WSM: -2
WEAPON ATT BONUS DAMAGE CRITICAL | RANGE | TYPE | SIZE
+2 invisible bow +17 2d4+2 x2 120 P M
noTes +2if sighted, Wt: 3, Parry:-2, Fumble:20, WSM: +2
WEAPON ATT BONUS DAMAGE CRITICAL | RANGE | TYPE | SIZE

NoTes "RetuakFetestalk™SeleniakAngriak"

MAX RANKS = LVL+3(/2)

ALCHEMY
ANIMAL EMPATHY
APPRAISE W
BALANCE W

BLUFF m

CLIMB W
CONCENTRATION W
CRAFT B (

SKILLS

DECIPHER SCRIPT
DIPLOMACY m
DISABLE DEVICE
DISGUISE m
ESCAPE ARTIST B
FORGERY B

GATHER INFORMATION ®

HANDLE ANIMAL
HEAL m

HIDE m
INNUENDO
INTIMIDATE m
INTUIT DIRECTION
JUMP m
KNOWLEDGE
KNOWLEDGE
KNOWLEDGE

—_— e~ o~ —~

KNOWLEDGE
LISTEN m
MOVE SILENTLY W
OPEN LOCK
PERFORM ® (

(

Religion )
nobility & royalty )
)

)

CROSS
CLASS ABILITY TOTAL ABILITY RANKS

OoODoDDDDDDDOODOODODODDODDODOOODDODDODDODDODDODDODDODDODDDDOD

KEY

INT
CHA
INT

DEX*

CHA

STR¥*

CON
INT
INT
CHA
INT
CHA

DEX*

INT
CHA
CHA
WIS

DEX*

WIS
CHA
WIS

STR¥*

INT
INT
INT
INT
WIS

DEX*

DEX
CHA

(

MODIFIERS

MISC

2 2

4 4

2 2

3 3

4 4

4 4

4 3 1

2 2

2 2

6 4 2
2 2

4 4

3 3

2 2

6 4 2
13 4 9

6 4 2

3 3

4 4

4 4

4 4

4 4

10) 2 8

4 2 2

2 2

2 2

5 4 1
3 3

3 3

4 4

PICK POCKET O pex*] 3 3
PROFESSION ( ya wis| 4 4
READ LIPS O inT) 2 2
RIDE W O pex | 12 3 9
SCRY B O inT) 2 2
SEARCH m O inT|] 3 2 1
SENSE MOTIVE m O wis)] 9 4 5
SPELLCRAFT O inT) 2 2
SPOT m O wis)] 9 4 4 1
SWIM m O stri| 4 4
TUMBLE O pex*] 3 3
USE MAGIC DEVICE O cua] 4 4
USE ROPE W O bpex|] 3 3
WILDERNESS LORE m O wis| 4 4

m] 0

m] 0

m] 0

m] 0

m] 0

M CAN BE USED WITH O RANKS — * ARMOR CHECK PENALTY APPLIES — 'i' -1 PER 5 LBS. OF GEAR


Patrick Murphy
Use the hand tool to click into the various fields and then type in your character's data.  You can print out your character, and save your character's data if you have the commercial version of Acrobat.


EQUIPMENT

ITEM LOCATION wWT ITEM LOCATION wWT ITEM LOCATION WT
Broadsword30g carried 4 | Mace-axel2g belt 9
Bandedmail 2509 worn 20 | longbow 75 worn 3
HeavySpikedShield20g carried | 15 | quiver& 20arrows worn 5
sheathe worn 3 | Soap backpack| 1
Backpack2g carried Waterskinlg backpack| 4
bedroll2sp backpack Hair Brush backpack
flint & steellg backpack
commonlamp1sp backpack| 1
Mirror, smallsteell0g backpack
beltpouchlg backpack
Rations trail 2g backpack
Rope,hempen(50ft.) 10g | backpack| 10
CURRENT LOAD 87.5 TOTAL WEIGHT CARRIED 67.5
MOVEMENT/LIFTING EXPERIENCE MONLY & GEMS
MOVEMENT RATE MOVEMENT RATE TOTAL EXPERIENCE CcP —
WALK (= BASE) 30 HOUR WALK
HUSTLE HOUR HUSTLE SP—
RUN (X3) DAY WALK XPS NEEDED FOR NEXT LEVEL
RUN (X4) SPECIAL P 580
LOAD WEIGHT CARRIED | MAX DEX | CHK PEN | RUN |:| |:| op
LIGHT NORMAL | NORMAL [ NORMAL LIFT—%XE&/EEAD LIFT:?:AF/IAELROOASND
MEDIUM +3 3 X4 |:| GEMS —
HEAVY +1 -6 X3 PU 55'1 R LEAR[;AG
CLASS & RACIAL ABILITIES FEATS
Immunity to sleepspells Flaws(*): *Murky eyed Parry

+2 racialon savingthrow vs enchantment
Low-light Vision

+1 racialbonuson Listen,SearchandSpot
+2 racialDiplomacy& Gatherinformation
Auraof good,detectevil, smiteevil 3/day
Divine graceay on hands

Aura of couragedivine health
Turnundeadability substitutioneDivine
Spirit (Dungeonscapé 11): No special
mount.Gainaspirit thatgrantsspecial
abilitiesto you and/oryour allies.
Removedisease&/wk, (2x/dayw/sword)

LANGUAGES

Common,Elven,Orcish,Gnome

*- Endurance

1- Improvedshieldbash

1- Shieldspecializatior(Heavy)
3- Agile shieldfighter

6- Diehard

9- ImprovedCritical




SPELL SPELLS  BONUS  # SPELLS

save bc  “EVEL  perpAY  SPELLS  KNOWN
[ T[] o [ ]
S I | |
o | 1 [ 1 [ |
[ ] JC_JC_1
I R I | I |
C s~ [C_JC_JC_1
[ Je C_JC_JC_1
C 1~ JC_J1C_1
L Je C_JC_JC 1
I R | N |
SPELL SAVE DC MOD

MAGIC ITEMS

All weathercloak

Always readyinvisible bow
"RetuakFetestalk™SeleniakAngriak”
Elixir of purity

Mace-axeof armorpiercing

Mists of Balkar
Pelor'sradiantbullwark

Ring of veracity

St. Daviek'sSword

Zigfeld’s Summonedshield

SPELLS

1stLevel

CureLight Wounds:Curesld8damage
+1/level(max+5)

Divine Favor:You gain+1 perthreelevels
on attackanddamageolls

2ndLevel

Bull's Strength:Subjectgains+4 to Strfor
1 min./level.

ResistEnergy:lgnores10 (or more)points
of damage/attackom specifiedenergy

type.

1ST-LEVEL PALADIN SPELLS
Bless:Allies gain+1 onattackrolls and+1
onsavesagainstfear.
BlessWater:Makesholy water.
BlessWeaponstrikestrue againstevil foes.
CreateWater:2 gallons/levebf purewater.
CureLight Wounds:1d8+1/leveimax+5
DetectPoison: in 1creatureor smallobject.
DetectUndeadRevealswithin 60 ft.

Divine Favor:+1/3levelsonatt& dam
EndureElementsExist comfortablyin hot
or cold

Magic WeaponWeapongains+1 bonus.
Protectionfrom Chaos/Evil:+2 AC &saves,
countemind control,hedgeout elementals
andoutsiders.

ReadMagic: Readscrollsandspellbooks.
ResistanceSubjectgains+1 savingthrows.
RestorationlLesserDispelsmagicalability
penaltyor repairsld4ability damage.
Virtue: Subjectgainsl temporaryhp.

2ND-LEVEL PALADIN SPELLS

Bull's Strength:Subjectgains+4 to Strfor
1 min./level.
DelayPoison:Stopspoisonfrom harming
subjectfor 1 hour/level.
Eagle’sSplendorSubjectgains+4 to Cha
for 1 min./level.

Owl’'s Wisdom:Subjectgains+4 to Wis for
1 min./level.
RemoveParalysisfFreesoneor more
creaturegrom paralysisor slow effect.
ResistEnergy:Ignores10 pointsof
damage/attacktom specifiedenergytype.
ShieldOther:You takehalf of subject’s
damage.

Undetectablélignment: Conceals
alignmentfor 24 hours.

Zoneof Truth: Subjectswithin rangecannot
lie.

HENCHMEN/ANIMAL COMPANIONS

NAME

RACE/CLASS

HD/LVL HP INIT SPD

AC

ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA

NOTES

NAME

RACE/CLASS

HD/LVL HP INIT SPD

AC

ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT CHA

NOTES

NAME

RACE/CLASS

HD/LVL HP INIT SPD

AC

ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA

NOTES

NAME

RACE/CLASS

HD/LVL HP INIT SPD

AC

ATK STR | DEX |CON | INT | WIS | CHA

NOTES




CHARACTER DESCRIPTION

CHARACTER NAME | guraleiGalanodel AGE 41 SEX F
DESCRIPTION BIRTH DATE 14 JanuD64| size M
Long hair, usuallyworn pulledbackin asinglebraid.thin lips andslendemose. HEIGHT 5'6" WEIGHT 110lbs
Attractive by humanstandardspdd by elven.
HAIR Black EYES Green
SKIN Ivory HANDEDNESS R
PERSONALITY CHARACTER SKETCH

Somewhatjuietandshyaroundothers but energetiandloving with animals. A naturalcuriosity
in everythingoftenlandsherin trouble.Highly intuitive but oftenstruggleswith relationships.
Prefersspendingime alonebutknowssheneedsthersattimes.

QUOTE(S)

CONTACTS/FRIENDS

ENEMIES

BACKGROUND & NOTES

D&D 3E CHARACTER SHEET V1.0 8/00 BY PATRICK M. MURPHY « A MAD IRISHMAN PRODUCTION
DATE CREATED DM/CAMPA|GN

DUNGEONS & DRAGONS IS A REGISTERED TRADEMARK OF WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC. ©2000 WIZARDS OF THE COAST, INC.




	Character Name: Lauralei Galanodel
	Player Name: Deb
	Class: Paladin
	Level: 10
	Race: Half-Elf
	Deity: Pelor
	Origin: Reaching Woods
	Nationality: 
	Str: 18
	Con: 16
	Int: 14
	Wis: 18
	Dex: 16
	Cha: 18
	Residence: Whillip
	Die Type: d10
	Dex Mod: 3
	Wis AC Mod: 
	Size Mod: 
	Natural Mod: 3
	Misc Mod: 
	Shield Mod: 4
	Armor Mod: 8
	Hit Points: 91
	AC: 28
	Con Mod: 3
	Wis Mod: 4
	Dmg Red: 
	AC Flat-footed: 25
	AC vs Touch: 16
	Miss Chance: 
	Base AC 10: 10
	Max Dex Bonus: 5
	Armor Chk Pen: 
	Arcane Spell Failure: 
	Spell Resistance: 
	Armor Worn: +2 banded mail, non-encumbering
Shield specialization= +1 shield AC mod - See PH2 pg 82”.
	Temp Fort Mod: 
	Misc Fort Mod: 4
	Magic Fort Mod: 
	Base Fort Mod: 7
	Total Fort Mod: 14
	Temp Refl Mod: 
	Misc Refl Mod: 4
	Magic Refl Mod: 
	Base Refl Mod: 3
	Total Refl Mod: 10
	Temp Will Mod: 
	Misc Will Mod: 4
	Magic Will Mod: 
	Base Will Mod: 3
	Total Will Mod: 11
	Temp Init Mod: 
	Base Init Mod: 
	Total Init Mod: 3
	Misc Init Mod: 
	Str Mod: 4
	Misc Melee Mod: 
	Temp Melee Mod: 
	Size Melee Mod: 
	Size Init Mod: 
	Temp Missile Mod: 
	Misc Missile Mod: 
	Size Missile Mod: 
	Base Melee Mod: 10
	Base Missile Mod: 10
	Total Melee Mod: 14
	Total Missile Mod: 13
	Save Modifiers: Divine Grace (Su)-PH pg 44”, Immune 2sleep+2vsEnchPg18
	Proficiencies: 1.“Simple weapon prof -See PH pg 44
2.“Martial weapon prof -See PH pg 44
3.“Shield prof - See PH pg 100”
4.“Agile shield fighter-PH2 pg 74
	Combat Modifiers: 
	CC1: Off
	Int Mod: 2
	Cha Mod: 4
	CC2: Off
	CC3: Off
	CC4: Off
	CC5: Off
	CC6: Off
	CC7: Yes
	CC8: Yes
	CC9: Off
	CC10: Yes
	CC11: Off
	CC12: Off
	CC13: Off
	CC14: Off
	CC15: Off
	CC16: Yes
	CC17: Yes
	CC18: Off
	CC19: Off
	CC20: Off
	CC21: Off
	CC22: Off
	CC23: Yes
	CC24: Yes
	CC25: Off
	CC26: Off
	CC27: Off
	CC28: Off
	CC29: Off
	CC30: Off
	CC31: Off
	CC32: Yes
	CC33: Off
	CC34: Yes
	CC35: Off
	CC36: Off
	CC37: Yes
	CC38: Off
	CC39: Off
	CC40: Off
	CC41: Off
	CC42: Off
	CC43: Off
	CC44: Off
	CC45: Off
	CC46: Off
	CC47: Off
	CC48: Off
	CC49: Off
	Craft: 
	Knowledge1: Religion
	Knowledge2: nobility & royalty
	Knowledge3: 
	Knowledge4: 
	Perform1: 
	Perform2: 
	Perform3: 
	Profession1: 
	Extra Skill 1: 
	Extra Skill 2: 
	Extra Skill 3: 
	Extra Skill 4: 
	Extra Skill 5: 
	Alchemy Ranks: 
	Alchemy Misc: 
	An Emp Ranks: 
	An Emp Misc: 
	Alchemy Total: 2
	An Emp Total: 4
	Appraise Total: 2
	Appraise Ranks: 
	Appraise Misc: 
	Balance Misc: 
	Balance Ranks: 
	Balance Total: 3
	Bluff Misc: 
	Bluff Ranks: 
	Bluff Total: 4
	Climb Misc: 
	Climb Ranks: 
	Climb Total: 4
	Conc Total: 4
	Conc Ranks: 1
	Conc Misc: 
	Craft Total: 2
	Craft Ranks: 
	Craft Misc: 
	Dec Scr Misc: 
	Dec Scr Ranks: 
	Dec Scr Total: 2
	Diplomacy Ranks: 
	Diplomacy Misc: 2
	Diplomacy Total: 6
	Dis Dev Total: 2
	Dis Dev Ranks: 
	Dis Dev Misc: 
	Disguise Total: 4
	Disguise Ranks: 
	Disguise Misc: 
	Esc Art Misc: 
	Esc Art Ranks: 
	Esc Art Total: 3
	Forgery Total: 2
	Forgery Ranks: 
	Forgery Misc: 
	Gat Inf Total: 6
	Gat Inf Ranks: 
	Gat Inf Misc: 2
	Han Ani Total: 13
	Han Ani Ranks: 9
	Han Ani Misc: 
	Heal Total: 6
	Heal Ranks: 2
	Heal Misc: 
	Hide Total: 3
	Hide Ranks: 
	Hide Misc: 
	Inn Total: 4
	Inn Ranks: 
	Inn Misc: 
	Intim Total: 4
	Intim Ranks: 
	Intim Misc: 
	Int Dir Total: 4
	Int Dir Ranks: 
	Int Dir Misc: 
	Jump Total: 4
	Jump Ranks: 
	Jump Misc: 
	Know1 Total: 10
	Know1 Ranks: 8
	Know1 Misc: 
	Know2 Total: 4
	Know2 Ranks: 2
	Know2 Misc: 
	Know3 Misc: 
	Know3 Ranks: 
	Know3 Total: 2
	Know4 Total: 2
	Know4 Ranks: 
	Know4 Misc: 
	Listen Misc: 1
	Listen Ranks: 
	Listen Total: 5
	Mov Sil Total: 3
	Mov Sil Ranks: 
	Mov Sil Misc: 
	Ope Loc Total: 3
	Ope Loc Ranks: 
	Ope Loc Misc: 
	Perform Misc: 
	Perform Ranks: 
	Perform Total: 4
	Pic Poc Total: 3
	Pic Poc Ranks: 
	Pic Poc Misc: 
	Prof Total: 4
	Prof Ranks: 
	Prof Misc: 
	Read Lips Misc: 
	Read Lips Ranks: 
	Read Lips Total: 2
	Ride Total: 12
	Ride Ranks: 9
	Ride Misc: 
	Scry Total: 2
	Scry Ranks: 
	Scry Misc: 
	Search Total: 3
	Search Ranks: 
	Search Misc: 1
	Spellcraft Misc: 
	Spellcraft Ranks: 
	Spellcraft Total: 2
	Sen Mot Total: 9
	Sen Mot Ranks: 5
	Sen Mot Misc: 
	Spot Total: 9
	Spot Ranks: 4
	Spot Misc: 1
	Swim Misc: 
	Swim Ranks: 
	Swim Total: 4
	Tum Total: 3
	Tum Ranks: 
	Tum Misc: 
	Use Mag Dev Misc: 
	Use Mag Dev Ranks: 
	Use Mag Dev Total: 4
	Use Rope Misc: 
	Use Rope Ranks: 
	Use Rope Total: 3
	Wil Lor Misc: 
	Wil Lor Ranks: 
	Wil Lor Total: 4
	Skill1 Ability: 
	Skill1 Total: 0
	Skill1 Ability Mod: 
	Skill1 Ranks: 
	Skill1 Misc: 
	Skill2 Ability: 
	Skill2 Total: 0
	Skill2 Ability Mod: 
	Skill2 Ranks: 
	Skill2 Misc: 
	Skill3 Ability: 
	Skill3 Misc: 
	Skill3 Ranks: 
	Skill3 Ability Mod: 
	Skill3 Total: 0
	Skill4 Misc: 
	Skill4 Ranks: 
	Skill4 Ability Mod: 
	Skill4 Total: 0
	Skill4 Ability: 
	Skill5 Misc: 
	Skill5 Ranks: 
	Skill5 Ability Mod: 
	Skill5 Total: 0
	Skill5 Ability: 
	Alignment: Lawful Good
	wpn: 
	name: 
	1: +3 Broad Sword
	2: +2 Hvy Spiked Shield
	3: +1 Mace-Axe
	4: +2 invisible bow
	5: 

	bon: 
	1: +17/+12
	2: +16/+11
	3: +15/+10
	4: +17
	5: 

	dam: 
	1: 2d4+7
	2: 1d8+4
	3: 2d4+5
	4: 2d4+2
	5: 

	crit: 
	1: 16-20x2
	2: x2
	3: 19-20x3
	4: x2
	5: 

	range: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 120
	5: 

	type: 
	1: S
	2: P&B
	3: B/S/P
	4: P
	5: 

	size: 
	1: M
	2: M
	3: 
	4: M
	5: 

	notes: 
	1: 2wpn= -2 att:  +15/+10, Wt: 4, Parry: +3, Fumble: 18, WSM: +1
	2: 2wpn= -2 att:  +14, Wt: 3.5, Parry: +7, Fumble: 16, WSM: 0
	3: 2wpn, -2 att:  +13/+7,  Wt: 9, Parry: +3, Fumble: 19, WSM: -2
	4: +2 if sighted, ,  Wt: 3, Parry: -2, Fumble: 20, WSM: +2
	5: "Retuak Fetestalk" "Seleniak Angriak"


	temp: 
	Str: 
	Dex: 
	Con: 
	Int: 
	Wis: 
	Cha: 
	Str Mod: 
	Dex Mod: 
	Con Mod: 
	Int Mod: 
	Wis Mod: 
	Cha Mod: 

	equip: 
	left: 
	1: Broadsword 30 g
	2: Banded mail 250g
	8: common lamp 1sp
	loc: 
	1: carried
	2: worn
	3: carried
	4: worn
	5: carried
	7: backpack
	6: backpack
	8: backpack
	9: backpack
	10: backpack
	11: backpack
	12: backpack

	wt: 
	1: 4
	2: 20
	3: 15
	4: 3
	5: 2
	6: 5
	7: 
	8: 1
	9: 
	10: .5
	11: 4
	12: 10

	3: Heavy Spiked Shield 20g
	4: sheathe
	5: Backpack 2g
	6: bedroll 2sp
	7: flint & steel 1g
	9: Mirror, small steel 10g
	10: belt pouch 1g
	11: Rations, trail 2g
	12: Rope, hempen (50 ft.) 10g

	ctr: 
	1: Mace-axe 12g
	2: long bow 75
	3: quiver & 20 arrows
	4: Soap
	5: Waterskin 1g
	6: Hair Brush
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	loc: 
	1: belt
	2: worn
	3: worn
	4: backpack
	5: backpack
	6: backpack
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 

	wt: 
	1: 9
	2: 3
	3: 5
	4: 1
	5: 4
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	13: 

	12: 
	13: 

	right: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 
	loc: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 

	wt: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	10: 
	11: 
	12: 



	total: 
	weight: 
	carried: 67.5

	load: 87.5

	move: 
	base: 30
	hustle: 
	run: 
	x3: 
	x4: 

	hour: 
	walk: 
	hustle: 

	day: 
	special: 

	load: 
	light: 
	med: 
	hvy: 

	lift: 
	over: 
	head: 

	off: 
	ground: 

	push: 

	experience: 
	total: 
	needed: 

	money: 
	cp: 
	sp: 
	gp: 580
	pp: 
	gems: 

	abilities: 
	class: Immunity to sleep spells
+2 racial on saving throw vs enchantment
Low-light Vision
+1 racial bonus on Listen, Search, and Spot
+2 racial Diplomacy & Gather Information
Aura of good, detect evil, smite evil 3/day
Divine grace, lay on hands
Aura of courage, divine health
Turn undead, ability substitution•Divine Spirit (Dungeonscape, p 11): No special mount. Gain a spirit that grants special abilities to you and/or your allies.
Remove disease 2/wk, (2x/day w/sword)

	feats: Parry
*- Endurance
1- Improved shield bash
1- Shield specialization (Heavy)
3- Agile shield fighter
6- Diehard
9- Improved Critical
	feats2: Flaws (*):  *Murky eyed

	languages: Common, Elven, Orcish, Gnome

	spells: 
	1: 1st Level
Cure Light Wounds: Cures 1d8 damage +1/level (max +5)
Divine Favor: You gain +1 per three levels on attack and damage rolls

2nd Level
Bull’s Strength: Subject gains +4 to Str for 1 min./level.
Resist Energy: Ignores 10 (or more) points of damage/attack from specified energy type.
	2: 1ST-LEVEL PALADIN SPELLS
Bless: Allies gain +1 on attack rolls and +1 on saves against fear.
Bless Water: Makes holy water.
Bless Weapon: strikes true against evil foes.
Create Water: 2 gallons/level of pure water.
Cure Light Wounds: 1d8+1/level max +5
Detect Poison:  in 1creature or small object.
Detect Undead: Reveals within 60 ft.
Divine Favor: +1/3 levels on att & dam
Endure Elements: Exist comfortably in hot or cold
Magic Weapon: Weapon gains +1 bonus.
Protection from Chaos/Evil: +2 AC &saves, counter mind control, hedge out elementals and outsiders.
Read Magic: Read scrolls and spellbooks.
Resistance: Subject gains +1 saving throws.
Restoration, Lesser: Dispels magical ability penalty or repairs 1d4 ability damage.
Virtue: Subject gains 1 temporary hp.

2ND-LEVEL PALADIN SPELLS
Bull’s Strength: Subject gains +4 to Str for 1 min./level.
Delay Poison: Stops poison from harming subject for 1 hour/level.
Eagle’s Splendor: Subject gains +4 to Cha for 1 min./level.
Owl’s Wisdom: Subject gains +4 to Wis for 1 min./level.
Remove Paralysis: Frees one or more creatures from paralysis or slow effect.
Resist Energy: Ignores 10 points of damage/attack from specified energy type.
Shield Other: You take half of subject’s damage.
Undetectable Alignment: Conceals alignment for 24 hours.
Zone of Truth: Subjects within range cannot lie.

	items: 
	magic: All weather cloak
Always ready invisible bow
"Retuak Fetestalk" "Seleniak Angriak"
Elixir of purity
Mace-axe of armor piercing
Mists of Balkar
Pelor’s radiant bullwark
Ring of veracity
St. Daviek’s Sword
Zigfeld’s Summoned Shield

	spell: 
	savedc: 
	1: 15
	0: 
	2: 16
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 

	number: 
	0: 
	1: 1
	2: 1
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 

	bonus: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 
	1: 1
	2: 1
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 

	known: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 
	5: 
	6: 
	7: 
	8: 
	9: 

	save: 
	dc: 
	mod: 4



	henchmen: 
	name: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	race: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	lvl: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	hp: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	init: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	spd: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	ac: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	atk: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	str: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	notes: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	dex: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	con: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	wis: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	cha: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 

	int: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
	4: 


	description: 
	physical: Long hair, usually worn pulled back in a single braid. thin lips and slender nose. Attractive by human standards, odd by elven.
	age: 41
	sex: F
	dob: 14 Janus 964
	size: M
	weight: 110 lbs
	height: 5'6"
	hair: Black
	skin: Ivory
	handedness: R
	personality: Somewhat quiet and shy around others, but energetic and loving with animals. A natural curiosity in everything often lands her in trouble. Highly intuitive but often struggles with relationships. Prefers spending time alone but knows she needs others at times.
	quotes: 
	friends: 
	enemies: 
	eyes: Green

	notes: 
	date: 
	created: 

	dm: 


